CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO. 45/2003
OF 18TH JUNE, 2003

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID BANK  [WEIGHTED
S/NJA. SUCCESSFUL BIDS |M/A NO |R/C NO |APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT | CUMM. TOTAL |PURPOSE NAME AVERAGE

1|SHARPMARK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0168879 RC 136160|C/O EIL TELECOM LTD 7C ODUDUWA WAY IKEJA 129.0000 27,148.61 27,148.61|CERAMIC WALL&FLOOR TILES OF MIXED SIZES & COLORS ACB 0.0292
2|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED MF 0167246 RC395010|CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK ST. VICTO 128.6100 770,000.00 797,148.61|NEW SAMSUNG R210 GSM HANDSETS AS PER ATTACHED PRQDBL 0.8269
3|MTN MF 0435105 395,010|CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET V| 128.6100 8,892,060.00 9,689,208.61|IMPORTATION OF 170 UNITS OF RADIO BASE STATION (RBS) E(STD. CHRTD 9.5493
4|COCOA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0112985 4,493| COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL E: 128.5000 21,286.69 9,710,495.30| CREAM FLAVOUR CONTAINING GLUCOSE SYRUP, LACTOSE ANBROAD 0.0228
5|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD AA0714710 241,553|No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD), 128.5000 906,337.82 10,616,833.12|2001 TECHNICAL FEES CITIBANK 0.9725
6| TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD AA0714711] 241,553[No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD), 128.5000 302,112.61 10,918,945.73|ROYALTY FOR THE YEAR 2001 CITIBANK 0.3242
7|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0430507 241,553|No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD), 128.5000 35,896.89 10,954,842.62| CATERPILLAR SPARE PARTS CITIBANK 0.0385
8| TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD AA0948539)] 241,553[No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD), 128.5000 29,976.65) 10,984,819.27|DIVIDEND FOR THE YEAR 2001-BENEFICIARY: MR MOHAMMED |CITIBANK 0.0322
9|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD AA0948545] 241,553|No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD), 128.5000 29,976.65 11,014,795.93|DIVIDEND FOR THE YEAR 2001-BENEFICIARY: MR YASSIM CITIBANK 0.0322
10| TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD AA0948544] 241,553[No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD), 128.5000 29,976.65) 11,044,772.58| DIVIDEND FOR THE YEAR 2001-BENEFICIARY: MR YOUSSEF _|CITIBANK 0.0322
11|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD AA0948541] 241,553|No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD), 128.5000 539,579.77 11,584,352.35|DIVIDEND FOR THE YEAR 2001-BENEFICIARY: UNATRAC CITIBANK 0.5790
12|SOSOLISO LIMITED AA1212121 RC 253680|44 AJANAKU STREET OFF OPEBI IKEJA, LAGOS 128.5000 25,391.22 11,609,743.57| SERVICING /REPAIR OF ALTITUDE ALERTING UNIT DBL 0.0272
13|ADEDOYIN S. ADEJUMO-LEIGH AA0938222 AO577518|11 BAJULAIYE RD, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 128.5000 15,000.00 11,624,743.57|SCHOOL FEES ECOBANK 0.0161
14|BOBLINE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0938235 RC458918/3|1 ADEYEMI STREET, OFF ALLEN AVE, IKEJA, LAG 128.5000 16,500.00 11,641,243.57|PAYMENT FOR BANDWITH SERVICE ECOBANK 0.0177
15|MRS CLAUDIANA C. IBE AA0709818 A1638220|3 PEACE CRESCENT, WOJI N/LAYOUT PORT HAR 128.5000 4,234.00 11,645,477.57| TUITION FEE/MAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE /JECOBANK 0.0045
16|AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGIES NIG LTD MF0494151 RC370684|13 CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.5000 37,914.25 11,683,391.82| VITAMINS AND TRACE CHEMICALS FOR POULTRY FEED (MANAEIB 0.0407
17|CHRISTYN A KAMBIA AA0930692 A1310604|TESBOT LTD, PLOT 7 CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRI 128.5000 2,000.00 11,685,391.82|PTA liB 0.0021
18|A.A. Adebayo Prints & Graphics MF 0443463 LAZ 099234|52, Alhaji Ota Street, Mushin - Lagos. 128.5000 11,543.19) 11,696,935.01 | Positive Offsets P.S. Plates & Developers (for printing) Fidelit 0.0124
19|BINCOL ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITED AA - 0818944 RC - 306624 |PLOT 5 KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY IKEJA LAGOS 128.5000 2,500.00 11,699,435.01|BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE HABIB NIG. BANK 0.0027
20|MR ADEYEMI TAJUDEEN OLUKAYODE AA - 0818943| PP - A0198668|PLOT 5 KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY IKEJA LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00 11,701,435.01|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE HABIB NIG. BANK 0.0021
21|GRAND PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED MF0189051 93,896|28, WHARF ROAD, APAPA-LAGOS 128.5000 23,900.00 11,725,335.01|XPER REFRIGIRATORS MODEL (GOODS ARE NEW) INTERCONT. 0.0256
22|GRAND PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED MF0189055 93,896|28, WHARF ROAD, APAPA-LAGOS 128.5000 22,823.07 11,748,158.08| XPER GLASS DOOR COOLERS MODEL (GOODS ARE NEW) INTERCONT. 0.0245
23|PORT HARCOURT REFINING COMPANY LTI MF0323620 120,313|ALESA ELEME, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE| 128.5000 24,417.00 11,772,575.08|RELIEF VALUE ASSEMBLY INTERCONT. 0.0262
24|C.M. AZUBOGU & SONS LTD MF 0228206 RC432793|ZONE 7 NO 170 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA 128.5000 50,000.00 11,822,575.08|FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLES MANNYBANK PLC 0.0536
25|GRAND PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED MF0485311 93,896|28, WHARF ROAD, APAPA-LAGOS 128.4000 71,560.00 11,894,135.08| WEST POINT CHEST FREEZERS INTERCONT. 0.0767
26|GRAND PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED MF0485309 93,896|28, WHARF ROAD, APAPA-LAGOS 128.4000 240,754.00 12,134,889.08| XPER COOKERS MODEL (GOODS ARE NEW) INTERCONT. 0.2581
27|ADLER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF - 0464086 RC - 35557{32 ODUYEMI STREET IKEJA LAGOS 128.3000 13,446.00 12,148,335.08| PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGING MATERIALS HABIB NIG. BANK 0.0144
28|KINGTOWN INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0052571 219,263|24 ISSA WILLIAMS STREET,LAGOS 128.3000 250,000.00 12,398,335.08|PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS AND STORAGE CART{INTERCONT. 0.2678
29|N.GLORY DEVELOPMEMT LTD AA1312955, RC317307[PLOT 314B AKIN OGUNLEWE STR V/ISLAND LAG( 128.2700 100,000.00 12,498,335.08| CONSULTANCY & TECHNICAL SERVICES MANNYBANK PLC 0.1071
30|ASCON OIL CO.LTD MF0052694/ 67,305|39A, BISHOP ABOYADE COLE STREET, V/I, LAGO! 128.2500 1,465,000.00 13,963,335.08| AGO-GASOIL INTERCONT. 1.5689
31|OREKU INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0242511 RC 437425|30 UNITY DRIVE IKEJA LAGOS 128.2200 24,138.00 13,987,473.08| ELECTRONICS- RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER GUARDIAN 0.0258
32|SEYDEL INDUSTRIES MFO0187878| RC168326|3 BLIND CENTRE RD,CAPPA,OSHODI,LAGOS 128.2100 82,000.00 14,069,473.08| CAUSTIC SODA CHARTERED 0.0878
33|KAYES TECHNIQUE LIMITED. MF0188030 233,190|AKANNI DOHERTY STREET, OFF OBA AKRAN 128.2100 63,000.00 14,132,473.08| GENERATING SETS FOR AGRICULTURAL USE CITIBANK 0.0674
34|MICROFEED NIG. LTD MF0427534 | RC 343196 25, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA - LAGOS 128.2100 630,000.00 14,762,473.08 PURCHASE OF 3000MTS BRAZILIAN WHITE REFINED SUGAR IQFCMB LTD. 0.6745
35[MICROFEED NIG. LTD MF0427532 | RC 343196 25, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA - LAGOS 128.2100 420,000.00 15,182,473.08| PURCHASE OF 2000MTS BRAZILIAN WHITE REFINED SUGAR IGFCMB LTD. 0.4496
36|MICROFEED NIG. LTD MF0381013 | RC 343196 25, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA - LAGOS 128.2100 420,000.00 15,602,473.08 PURCHASE OF 2000MTS BRAZILIAN WHITE REFINED SUGAR IQFCMB LTD. 0.4496
37|ASSOCIATED BIOTECHNOLOGY LTD MF 0532902 RC 181761{290 IKORODU ROAD ANTHONY LAGOS 128.2000 15,600.00 15,618,073.08|20000KG (250KG X 80 DRUMS) OF LIQUID CARAMEL C* 15612 |ACB 0.0167
38|ASSOCIATED BIOTECHNOLOGY LTD MF 0532903 RC 181761290 IKORODU ROAD ANTHONY LAGOS 128.2000 13,632.00 15,631,705.08|16000KG (200KG X80 DRUMS) OF VEROLEC F-6Z B200 S/B ACB 0.0146
39|DIZENGOFF W.A.(NIGERIA) LTD MF0375368 RC6337|28 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.2000 60,387.71 15,692,092.79| AGRICULTURAL TRACTORS (MF375E 2WD 70HP) ACB 0.0646
40|COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MFO0184736 56,536|NO 1-7 COSHACRIS STREET KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL 128.2000 319,703.18 16,011,795.97| AUTO CARE PRODUCTS ACCESS 0.3422
41|ENCEE ENTERPRISES (NIG) LTD. MF0194207, 277,485|7, CIVIC CENTRE ROAD, KANO 128.2000 30,661.25 16,042,457.22| ZINC INGOTS CITIBANK 0.0328
42|CRYSTAL GLASS NIG LTD MF0402738| RC72539|153 OLD OJO ROAD, KUJE AMUWO LAGOS 128.2000 24,571.80 16,067,029.02|PILKINGTON PYROSSHIELD CLEAR GLASS CITIZENS 0.0263
43|ELPINA ASSOCIATES LIMITED MF0551953 RC106680(21, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.2000 38,210.00 16,105,239.02| VARIOUS NEW KELVINATOR MICROWAVE OVEN DBL 0.0409
44|ELPINA ASSOCIATES LIMITED MF0551980 RC106680|21, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.2000 69,876.00 16,175,115.02|1080 PIECES OF COMPRESSORS COMPLETE WITH MOUNTING |DBL 0.0748
45|JONAC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0323610 RC63736{59/61 OJOTO STR, MILE 3 DIOBU P/HARCOURT 128.2000 237,483.16 16,412,598.18| MSA SAFETY EQUIPMENT (BREATHING APPARATUS, GAS DETHECOBANK 0.2542
46|BALOG TECHNOLOGIES MF0431459 RC310997|21 KODESH STREET IKEJA LAGOS 128.2000 115,328.00; 16.527,926,18'EMPUTER ACCESSORIES (FLOPPY DISK DRIVE, LITEON 52X sEIB 0.1235
47|GRANGE EDUCATION LTD AA0930691, RC1655|GRANGE SCHOOL, HAROLD SHODIPO CRESCEN 128.2000 2,196.70 16,530,122.88|§UROPEAN COUNCIL OF INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS MEMBERSEIB 0.0024
48|OLADOJA LIADI BAMIDELE AA0930615, A143387|402 RD C CLOSE, BLOCK 4, FLAT 2, FESTAC LAG 128.2000 2,000.00 16,532,122.88|PTA EIB 0.0021
49|C. MAKUSE MERCHANDISE CO. LTD. MF 0484374 RC 225040{71A MAINLAND WAY, DOLPHIN, IKOYI 128.2000 30,856.00 16,562,978.88|106.4 TONNES OF MOLDA 3N PLASTER FIRST ATLAN. 0.0330
50|ASSEEVA MARIA AA 1255083 R 0551863|8/9 MARINA, ONIKAN - LAGOS 128.2000 2,500.00 16,565,478.88| PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FSB 0.0027
51|BAJOMO OLAYEMI AA 1255105 A1487345|23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI 128.2000 2,000.00 16,567,478.88| PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0021
52|DORIAN FILTERS MF 0232085 RC 68583|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA 128.2000 366,000.00 16,933,478.88|IMPORTATION OF ABOUT 1000 MT CALCIUM CARBIDE 50-80 MMFSB 0.3918
53|ISICHEI MARY NGOZI AA 0813101 A1132259|DGN-SER SHELL PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT C(Q 128.2000 2,000.00 16,935,478.88| PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0021
54|ODUKOMAIYA ADENIKE AA 1255107 A0977085|23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI 128.2000 2,000.00 16,937,478.88| PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0021
55|OGBE KINGSLEY GEORGE AA 1255103 A0120431|HOUSE 13, HUTT CLOSE CHEVRON ESTATE, SATI 128.2000 1,287.00; 16,938,765.88| PAYMENT FOR APPLICATION & NON-REFUNDABLE FALL FEES |FSB 0.0014
56|COSCHARIS MOTORS LTD MFO0068604; 56,536|1-7 COSCHARIS STREET, MAZA MAZA, LAGOS 128.2000 3,574,247.66 20,513,013.54|200 UNITS AY31 BMW 316i LIMOUSINE INCL. OPTIONS GUARANTY 3.8262
57|COSCHARIS MOTORS LTD MF0068605 56,536|1-7 COSCHARIS STREET, MAZA MAZA, LAGOS 128.2000 1,006,179.97 21,519,193.51|30 UNITS NA71 BMW 530i LIMOUSINE INCL OPTIONS GUARANTY 1.0771
58|EUNACO REFACTORIES LIMITED MF 0245024 RC 362978|2/4 UNITY CLOSE OFF LADIPO STREET MATORI | 128.2000 14,787.23 21,533,980.74| REFACTORY PRODUCTS- METURLOGICAL REFRACTORY BRICHGUARDIAN 0.0158
59|EUNACO REFACTORIES LIMITED MF 0515916 RC 362978|2/4 UNITY CLOSE OFF LADIPO STREET MATORI | 128.2000 26,900.00 21,560,880.74|GLUE - ARADITE SUPER GLUE GUARDIAN 0.0288
60|GRAYDAN INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0515953 RC 137870|15 MURTALA MUHAMMED INTERNATIONAL AIRPQ 128.2000 40,795.00 21,601,675.74| FIREPROOF SAFES- BRAND NEW VARIOUS MODELS GUARDIAN 0.0437
61|CHYODO NIG. LIMITED MF0066468 309,204{20 OKWULEHIE ST, UMUAHIA ABIA STATE 128.2000 50,400.00 21,652,075.74|630 BAGS OF ICELANDIC FISH HEAD/FISH WASTE HALLMARK 0.0540
62|BENTOS PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS LT| MF0358735 105,256|KM 8, OLD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN, OYO STATE 128.2000 5,550.00 21,657,625.74| EMPTY HARD GELATINE CAPSULES INTERCONT. 0.0059
63|INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC AA1221591, 125,352|PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND| 128.2000 8,492.56 21,666,118.30|MEDICAL BILL INTERCONT. 0.0091
64|SAMEDAY PHOTO CO. LTD MF0323061 52,627|52, OLUMU STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.2000 30,970.15 21,697,088.45|NEW LAMINATOR, LAMINATING POUCH FILM AND SPARE PART|INTERCONT. 0.0332
65| TECHNOMAT LTD AA1221435, 103,764|FLAT 4, 24A CAMERON ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.2000 1,218.24 21,698,306.69|INSURANCE PAYMENT INTERCONT. 0.0013
66|Rhodia Nigeria Limited MF0164560 RC177129|32B, Ladipo Oluwole Avenue, lkeja, Lagos 128.2000 74,760.00 21,773,066.69|Tiona 568 Titanium Dioxide NAMBL 0.0800
67|QUALITEX TEXTILES LIMITED MF0444805 327,268|3, DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 128.2000 164,940.00 21,938,006.69|WAX PRINTS100% COTTON-NEW CONDITION, SEPIA 1/2 BLOCHNBM 0.1766
68[IRORA JAPT INT'L CO. LIMITED MF0050983| 244,751|1 ADEKUNLE ODUNLAMI STREET, SURULERE, LA 128.2000 116,772.00; 22,054,778.69| SMA INFANT FORMULA POWDER UBA PLC 0.1250
69|DEZERN NIG LTD MF297805| 177,093[87 OGUI RD ENUGU 128.2000 44,800.00 22,099,578.69|80MTS OF PARAFORMALDEHYDE MIN 91% FOR RESIN UBN 0.0480
70[SMURFIT CASES NIG LTD M0161483| 6,692|76/84 ABEOKUTA EXP.ROAD DOPEMU AGEGE 128.2000 53,125.00 22,152,703.69|KRAFTLINER BOARD IN REELS UBN 0.0569
71|OLAM NIGERIA LTD MF0420444 RC140655[PLOT 2, BLK 'K' ILASA MAJA IND ESTATE, ILASA I 128.2000 450,000.00 22,602,703.69| THAILAND PARBOILED RICE OCEANIC BANK 0.4817
72|Chi Pharmaceuticals MF 0464355 RC 300051|20, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun, Oshodi 128.1700 68,129.10 22,670,832.79|Glucose Syrup (Raw Materials) Capital 0.0729




73|Cormart Nig Ltd MF 0464353 RC 3461820, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun, Oshodi 128.1700 78,940.00 22,749,772.79|Raw Materials For Manufacture (Lanette Wax 20 & AO) Capital 0.0845!
74|P: Spinners MF 0182018 RC 13238620, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun, Oshodi 128.1700 341,872.02 23,091,644.81|Benin Cotton Lint For Spinning Capital 0.3659
75|CHI LIMITED MF0465087 32,283|PLOT 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, 128.1700 313,300.00 23,404,944.81 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - TWIN EXTRUDER SYSTEM CITIBANK 0.3353
76|Dangote Industries Ltd MF 0463577 71,242|Mable House, 1 Alfred Rewane Road, Falomo, Lagos 128.1700 1,996,938.00 25,401,882.81|12,000 Metric Tons of U.S. Hard Red Winter Wheat. Fidelit 2.1372
77|DANGOTE INDUSTIRES LTD MF0165113 71,242|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO IKOYI, LAGO:! 128.1700 1,468,200.00 26,870,082.81|30,000 MT OF ORDINARY CEMENT GUARANTY 15713
78|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0463575 71,242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.1700 2,411,760.00 29,281,842.81|12000 MT BRAZILLIAN CANE RAW SUGAR UBAPLC 2.5811
79|DANGOTE IND LTD MF272114 71,242|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO LAGOS 128.1700 1,773,596.34 31,055,439.15|CEMENT IMPORTATION UBN 1.8982
80|PAN ASIAN AFRICAN CO. LIMITED MF0184716 9,757|FLAT 6C, 24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA || 128.1600 10,708.00 31,066,147.15|2736 PCS OF SANDWICH TOASTERS ACCESS 0.0115
81|FACILITY PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0359645 RC26268|PLT 68 IKORODU IND. ESTATE, LAGOS 128.1600 92,960.00 31,159,107.15|EVA 538 PRIME GRADE (RAW MATERIALS; |ECOBANK 0.0995
82|INFINION INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0291722 455,693|35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LA| 128.1600 48,293.00 31,207,400.15|TYRES ETB 0.0517
83|HYUNDAI MOTORS NIG LTD MF0303278 374,728|179 KOFO ABAOMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.1600 232,663.27 31,440,063.42| HYUNDAI MOTOR CARS GUARANTY 0.2490
84|HARDEEP NIGERIA LTD MF 0176060 126,399|PLOT 2 LATEEF JAKANDE RD,IKEJA LAGOS 128.1600 49,742.10 31,489,805.52|ARTIFICIAL RESINS MBC 0.0532
85|HARDEEP NIGERIA LTD MF 0433413 126,399|PLOT 2 LATEEF JAKANDE RD,IKEJA LAGOS 128.1600 45,654.47 31,535,459.99|POLY PROPYLENE RESINS MBC 0.0489
86|INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF 0256721 44,960|35, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,L; 128.1600 36,181.00 31,571,640.99|IMPORTATION OF VARIOUS SIZES OF TYRES (R 13, R14, R20, RISTD. CHRTD 0.0387
87|ARMSTRONG INDUSTRIES LTD MF0174712 463146|PLOT 233, NO 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTQ 128.1600 55,280.56 31,626,921.55|TYRES ZENITH 0.0592
88|EMMA-GONS NIG. LTD. MF0512811 290,072|7, ESOMEJU STREET, UMUDIM- NNEWI. ANAMBR/ 128.1500 300,000.00: 31,926,921 .55|FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 0.3210
89|Aftrade Nig Ltd MF 0427819 RC 46945|10/12, Industrial Estate Street, llupeju 128.1500 118,057.50, 32,044,979.05 | Artificial Resins Low Density Polyethylene Capital 0.1263
90|INTERNATIONAL TEXTILE IND MF0280780 RC6575|PLOT 10 BLK E,ISOLO IND ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS 128.1500 19,360.00 32,064,339.05|YARN(TEXTILE RAW MATERIAL) CHARTERED 0.0207
91|JAYTEE ENTERPRISES NG LTD MF0448679 RC91755(34 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.1500 10,400.00 32,074,739.05|TONS OF PHOTOCOPY PAPERS CITIZENS 0.0111
92|INNOSON NIG.LTD. MF0166848 96,761|20 NEW MARKET ROAD,NNEWI 128.1500 117,077.00 32,191,816.05|TYRES & TUBES FOR MOTORCYCLES FBN 0.1253
93|INNOSON NIG.LTD. MF0166847 96,761|20 NEW MARKET ROAD,NNEWI 128.1500 400,000.00 32,591,816.05|CKD COMPONENT FOR CG125 MOTORCYCLES FBN 0.4280
94|INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF0429822 96,761|20 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA 128.1500 181,500.00 32,773,316.05|MOTORCYCLE (CKD) QJ-M-(1620 SETS) GUARANTY 0.1942
95|INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF0429803 96,761|20 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA 128.1500 132,000.00 32,905,316.05|MOTORCYCLE TYRES & TUBES GUARANTY 0.1412
96|BENDEL FEED & FLOUR MILL LTD . MF0166737 57274|OGBETUO AVENUE OFF BOUNDARY ROAD GR A 128.1500 21,520.00 32,926,836.05|ASCORBIC ACID ZENITH 0.0230
97|BENDEL FEED & FLOUR MILL LTD . MF0166735 57274|OGBETUO AVENUE OFF BOUNDARY ROAD G R A 128.1500 25,080.00 32,951,916.05|VITAMIN C CHEMICALS- ROVIMIX C-EC ZENITH 0.0268
98|BENDEL FEED & FLOUR MILL LTD . MF0166738 57274|OGBETUO AVENUE OFF BOUNDARY ROAD GR A 128.1500 27,494.29 32,979,410.34|MILLING MACHINE SPARE PARTS:IRON STEEL AND WIRE ZINC |ZENITH 0.0294
99|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0182829 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND,LAGOY 128.1500 54,469.80 33,033,880.14| UNMANUFACTURED TOBACCO LEAF ZENITH 0.0583
100|CADBURY NIG. PLC . MF 0187446 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE RD,AGIDINGBI,LAGOS 128.1500 177,406.41 33,211,286.55|FULLY REFURBISHED S2000 WRAPPING MACHINE ZENITH 0.1898
101|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC A0606071 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE RD,AGIDINGBI,LAGOS 128.1500 1,575,730.81 34,787,017.36| TECHNICAL SERVICE FEES ZENITH 1.6861
102|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC A0687103| 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE RD,AGIDINGBI,LAGOS 128.1500 1,619,493.44 36,406,510.80|ROYALTY ZENITH 1.7330
103|CHESS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS LTD MF0510797 328713|111, OGUNLANA DRIVE, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.1500 19,600.00 36,426,110.80|"14"AND "17" COLOR COMPUTER MONITORS (GOODS ARE NEWZENITH 0.0210
104|CHUNO INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0093659 71036|2ND FLOOR, DOLAPO CLINIC HSE, 228, IKORODU 128.1500 15,730.00 36,441,840.80|STOVE AND CHARCOAL IRON ZENITH 0.0168
105|DELONS SUPERSTORES LTD MF0510299 84716|34, MACARTHY STREET,ONIKAN,LAGOS 128.1500 17,924.00 36,459,764.80|PLASTIC BAGS - 2600DOZ OF 2078, 1000D0Z ZENITH 0.0192
106|DELTA STATE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY AA0544345, GOVT|ASSEMBLY COMPLEX OKPANAM ROAD, ASABA, [ 128.1500 9,346.73 36,469,111.53| SUBSCRIPTION FOR COMMON WEALTH PARLIAMENTRY ASSO(ZENITH 0.0100
107|DIGIPRINTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0175051 441776|OKE OREGUN ROAD, OPP. CLAY IND. IKEJA,LAGC 128.1500 115,000.00 36,584,111.53|PRINTING MACHINE(ULTRA VU 3360EC8 CHANNEL) AND ACCEYZENITH 0.1231
108|G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0440811 16639747, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGO| 128.1500 23,032.00 36,607,143.53| MANUAL VIDEO CASSETTE REWINDER ZENITH 0.0246
109|HUJA-HUJA NIG. LTD. . MF0173377 117491476, OLD OJO ROAD, OJO LAGOS 128.1500 16,927.40 36,624,070.93| SEWING MACHINE SPARE PARTS- SHUTTLE HOOK JAGUCO,BAZENITH 0.0181
110|ITAL CARARRA MARBLE COY. LTD MF00441211 441222|28, AJASA ST. ONIKAN ,LAGOS. 128.1500 14,950.32 36,639,021.25|MARBLES & GRANITE ZENITH 0.0160
111|KOLORKOTE NIG. LTD MF 0452580 45814|IDIROKO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE , OTA OGUN STATH 128.1500 264,000.00 36,903,021.25|ALUMINIUM COILED SHEETS OF ALUMINIUM NOT ALLOYED ZENITH 0.2825
112|OK PLAST LIMITED MF0155532 204976|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO L| 128.1500 105,713.05 37,008,734.30|ONE INJECTION MOULD "FAITH CHAIR" ZENITH 0.1131
113|OK SWEETS MF 0155530 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,OFF ISC 128.1500 47,705.00 37,056,439.30|29MT INSTANT MILK POWDER WITH VEGETABLE FAT ZENITH 0.0510
114|VIBGYOR INT'L MF0157795 989735|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET,IFAKO, GBAGADA LA 128.1500 43,197.50 37,099,636.80|GRINDING MILLS & DIESEL ENGINE ZENITH 0.0462
115[SPINTEX MILLS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0446275 6,864|PLOT 37/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE SURU -LERE, L 128.1300 188,100.00 37,287,736.80| POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE AFRI 0.2012
116|GENERAL CUTLERY AND METAL INDUSTRI M - 0336384 RC - 31704|34 BREAD FRUIT STREET LAGOS 128.1300 98,000.00 37,385,736.80|RICE MILLING PLANT HABIB NIG. BANK 0.1049
117|BOMAC ALABI NIG LTD AA0919608 RC86834|4A OLUBUNMI STR, IREAKARI ESTATE ISOLO LAG 128.1200 551.11 37,386,287.91|SCHOOL FEES ACB 0.0006
118|BOMAC ALABI NIG LTD AA0918054. RC86834[4A OLUBUNMI STR, IREAKARI ESTATE ISOLO LAQ 128.1200 7.69] 37,386,295.60|SCHOOL FEES ACB 0.0000
119|CON ENGINEERING LTD AA0430134, RC214762|PLOT 519 CADASTRAL, ZONE A, GARKI, ABUJA 128.1200 47.40 37,386,343.00|SCHOOL FEES ACB 0.0001
120|DALTRADE NIG LTD MF0304692 RC2984|16 ILUPEJU BY-PASS LAGOS 128.1200 103.58 37,386,446.58| PLASTIC MOULD CONCRETE MIXER,HANDSAW ACB 0.0001
121|EJO FARMS & FOOD PROC MF0058684 RC247952|ZONE ABLK 8, SHOP1, TRADE FARE COMP LAGO| 128.1200 1,385.56 37,387,832.14| AUTOMOTIVE SPAREPARTS FOR COMM VEHICLES ACB 0.0015
122|EKILI INVESTMENT MF0448448 RC166029(82, BODE THOMAS STR SURULERE LAGOS 128.1200 66,701.25 37,454,533.39|MERCEDES BENZ ACB 0.0714
123|EUNACO REFRACTORY MF0223555 RC362978(2/4 UNITY CLOSE OFF LADIPO STR, MATORI LAG! 128.1200 502.84 37,455,036.23| REFACTORY PRODUCTS ACB 0.0005
124|EVUGO VENT LTD MF0202561 RC860087[21 A OKOTIE-EBOH CLOSE IKOYI LAGOS 128.1200 58.05; 37,455,094.28 | HARPIC LIQUID & SOLID HANGERS ACB 0.0001
125|FYCAN LTD MF0402752 RC371919(5, ASSEMBLY RD, SATELLITE TOWN LAGOS 128.1200 329.80 37,455,424.08|FRIDGE / FREEZERS ACB 0.0004
126|GMT NIG LTD MF0271922 RC333700|1 JABITA CLOSE IKOYI LAGOS 128.1200 1,739.83] 37,457,163.91|ARGON BULK ACB 0.0019
127|LIZZY IBINYE AA0640245. RC671721(8 BROAD STREET LAGOS 128.1200 9.60! 37,457,173.51|SCHOOL FEES ACB 0.0000
128|MAPLE PLASTIC IND NIG LTD MF0130228 RC194717|PLOT 26, 12C IYAMU STR, OREGUN LAGOS 128.1200 290.35 37,457,463.86|MOULD & SPARE FOR PLASTIC MOULDING IND ACB 0.0003
129|SOSAPLAST NIGERIA LTD MF0153912 RC147143|PLOT 1, BLOCK C, FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LA( 128.1200 30,600.00 37,488,063.86| MASTER BATCH(CLOURING MAT FOR SHOE MAKING) ACB 0.0327
130|CHUBA VINCENT OGBUE AA0747994. A0202088|2 ISLAND WAY DOLPHIN ESTATE LAGOS 128.1200 2,000.00 37,490,063.86|PTA ACCESS 0.0021
131[SACVIN NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0197264 41,859/4/5, GODMOND ROAD, OKOTA-ISOLO, NEAR 128.1200 75,000.00 37,565,063.86|ARTIFICIAL PLASTIC RESINS CITIBANK 0.0802
132|SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0188774 347,146|3RD FLOOR, 86A, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.1200 74,112.00] 37,639,175.86| BAMA MAYONNAISE CITIBANK 0.0793
133|SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0050485 347,146(3RD FLOOR, 86A, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.1200 88,148.40 37,727,324.26|ST. LOUIS CUBE SUGAR CITIBANK 0.0943
134|CHRIS OKOYE AA0919257 A1420208|1 OJO ONIRO STREET, EBUTE-META LAGOS 128.1200 10,500.00 37,737,824.26|TUITION CITIZENS 0.0112
135|CITIZENS INTERNATIONAL BANK LTD AA1353054 RC143186{143 AHAMDU BELLO WAY VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 128.1200 133,875.00 37,871,699.26| SPACE SEGMENT MAINTENANCE CHARGES CITIZENS 0.1432
136|RSMN IMPEX LTD MF 0079992 RC377746|36 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 4TH FLR, SANNI KOTUN H 128.1200 11,918.50 37,883,617.76 ANCHOR BRAND ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES CITIZENS 0.0128
137|SOSAPLAST NIGERIA LTD MF0153926 RC147143|PLOT 1, BLK C, FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUSH 128.1200 20,922.00 37,904,539.76|P.P. BAG(POLYTHENE BAG RAW MATERIALS’ CITIZENS 0.0224
138|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0209626 RC639|2 GORIOLA STR, V/I, LAGOS 128.1200 25,852.00 37,930,391.76|UHT MILK ECOBANK 0.0277
139|EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVIC MF0437282 38,047|6 OJO STREET LAGOS 128.1200 9,600.00 37,939,991.76|ELECTRIC STOVES & OVENS |ETB 0.0103
140|EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVIC MF0437284 38,047|6 OJO STREET LAGOS 128.1200 20,950.00 37,960,941.76|LOCKS FLASKS & SCALES ETB 0.0224
141|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0473794 RC 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 128.1200 107,500.00 38,068,441.76| COMPONENTS FOR HERO BICYCLES (IN CKD CONDITIONS INMB 0.1150
142|GURMEET NIG LTD MF0313677 RC 141761|PLT 1, IKOSI ROAD, OREGUN INDISTRIAL LAYOUT| 128.1200 20,779.67 38,089,221.43|MOTORCYCLE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION INMB 0.0222
143|GURMEET NIG LTD MF0289768 RC 141761|PLT 1, IKOSI ROAD, OREGUN INDISTRIAL LAYOUT| 128.1200 11,430.76 38,100,652.19|NEW UNASSEMBLED BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITIONS INMB 0.0122
144|NEWLORD NIG. LTD AA1279945, RC 39120|15, AMINU JINADU CLOSE, IGANMU, LAGOS 128.1200 2,500.00 38,103,152.19|BTA (INVISIBLE) INMB 0.0027
145|CONSOLIDATED BREWRIES PLC MF0436222 33,423|47A FLOOR 1000 HOUSE 128.1200 35,162.00 38,138,314.19|CAUSTIC SODA INTERCONT. 0.0376
146| CONSOLIDATED BREWRIES PLC MF0436223 33,423|47A FLOOR 1000 HOUSE 128.1200 102,850.02 38,241,164.21| ADHESIVE INTERCONT. 0.1100
147|CONSOLIDATED BREWRIES PLC MF0436224 33,423|47A FLOOR 1000 HOUSE 128.1200 36,947.39 38,278,111.60| BREWERY MACHINERY PARTS INTERCONT. 0.0395
148|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LTD MF 0433326 98,374[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST.,LAGOS 128.1200 19,426.00 38,297,537.60|BUTTERFLY FOLDING SEWING MACHINE MBC 0.0208
149|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0433343 28,701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE ST.,LAGOS 128.1200 13,834.00 38,311,371.60|HURRICANE LANTERNS MBC 0.0148
150|GENERAL AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LTD MF444550 84,779|11, AWLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.1200 90,000.00 38,401,371.60|PALM KERNEL NUTS FOR EDIBLE OIL PRODUCTION NBM 0.0963
151|CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0462584 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.1200 198,880.00 38,600,251.60|IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (POLYMERIC HSTD. CHRTD 0.2128
152|CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0462589 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.1200 51,183.00 38,651,434.60|IMPORTATION OF INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER STD. CHRTD 0.0548
153|CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0162834 81823|13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.1200 50,323.74 38,701,758.34| RADIO CASETTE RECORDER ZENITH 0.0538
154|MINL LIMITED . MF 0175937 278741|21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL EST 128.1200 32,173.05 38,733,931.39|PVC GRANULATE COMPOUND: ZENITH 0.0344
155|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF0259997 6864| PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. EST,IGANMU,LAGOS| 128.1200 4,575.00 38,738,506.39|CAVITY MOULD DYE FOR PP TUBE ZENITH 0.0049
156|THIRD GENERATION INV LTD MF0103328 RC379414[63 GLOVER STREET, EBUTE-METTA LAGOS 128.1100 34,672.08 38,773,178.47|WALL CLOCKS ACB 0.0371




157|Silvermoon Nig Ltd MF 0302188 RC 46807|12, Afribank Street, Victoria Island 128.1100 40,454.00 38,813,632.47|Electrical Switches Capital 0.0433
158|DALA FOODS NIG LTD MF298967 28,862|PLOT 85 SHARADA IND.EST.KANO 128.1100 42,640.00 38,856,272.47| DYNAPORE HEAT SEALING TEABAGS FILTER PAPER UBN 0.0456
159|HOLBORN NIG LTD MF447329 49,321|1 TUDUN MURTALA BOMPAI KANO 128.1100 5,993.00 38,862,265.47|BAILING PRESS MACHINE UBN 0.0064
160|SUNAKIN (NIG) LTD M334319 45,135|3 AJENGBE ST.OKE-ADO IBADAN 128.1100 31,120.00 38,893,385.47|10000KG OF LIQUOR ICE BLOCKED PACKED UBN 0.0333
161|ALWYN NIGERIA LTD. MF0077955 405875, ADE-OJO STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES, IKEJA 128.1100 4,782.50 38,898,167.97| STAINLESS STEEL UTENSILS:GLASS CUPS,EYE BOWL,CASSEHZENITH 0.0051
162|BHOJSONS & CO (NIG.) PLC, . MF0296433 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L, 128.1100 84.83 38,898,252.80| ELECTRIC MOTORS FOR PERSONAL COMPUTERS(PC) ZENITH 0.0001
163|BHOJSONS & CO (NIG) PLC, . MF0296417 1053|29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L/ 128.1100 189.42 38,898,442.22| WASHING MACHINES ZENITH 0.0002
164|ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0162055 202889(4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.1100 134,475.00 39,032,917.22|CROVILOX CAPSULES=PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH 0.1439
165|ELEME PETROCHEMICAL COMPANY MF0157230 121777|ELEME PETRCHEMICAL COMPLEX, ALESA, ELEM 128.1100 419.36 39,033,336.58| CASING WEAR RING-PUMP SPARE PARTS ZENITH 0.0004
166|KOPEK CONSTRUCTION LTD . MF0455124 116657|PLOT 1-3, FIRST AVE, OLUYOLE ESTATE, IBADAN. 128.1100 28,700.00 39,062,036.58|LATH MACHINE ,PENKNIFE MACHINE, MILLING MACHINE AND OZENITH 0.0307
167|LIVING WITNESS LTD . MF 0157588 64478|22 WILMER STREET ,OMOLE PHASE 2,ISHERI LA( 128.1100 27,990.50 39,090,027.08| PRESS FOR DOUGH AND FAT(NEW); RONDOSTAR BRAND AND |ZENITH 0.0299
168|OLASIMBO AND COMPANY LTD. MF0455491 68545|76 M K O ABIOLA WAY RING ROAD IBADAN,OYO 128.1100 475,200.00 39,565,227.08| NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION ZENITH 0.5083
169|SADHWANIS NIG. LIMITED MF0162877 7048|APAKUN IND. LAYOUT, OFF KOLAWOLE SHONIBE| 128.1100 40,888.00 39,606,115.08|INJECTION MOULDING MACHINERY ZENITH 0.0437
170|SAMMY-BIZ INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITI MF0158180 184248|BLOCK 33 SHOP 4 KOFOWOROLA HOUSE ODUN 128.1100 9,900.26 39,616,015.34|PVC WASTES ZENITH 0.0106
171|UNIPETROL NIGERIA PLC . MF0507426 6474(,2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET,V/ISLAND,LAGOS 128.1100 7,767,066.22 47,383,081.56|AUTOMATED GAS OIL(AGO) ZENITH 8.3087
172|SCORE 2000 NIGERIA LIMITED MF0467724 RC332597|PLOT 5, TEMPLE EJEKWU CLOSE, OFF CHIOMA A 128.1100 22,385.00 47,405,466.56| CALCIUM CHLORIDE PRILLS OCEANIC BANK 0.0239
173|ADEXSON NIGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0184014 368,896| ADEXSON HOUSE, 1-6 ADEBARE ADEYEMO AVE 128.1000 89,235.96 47,494,702.52|FLOAT GLASS ACCESS 0.0955
174|AWESU MUSIBAU ATANDA AA0837628 A0000653|HSE 28, E-CLOSE 2ND AVENUE, FESTAC TOWN, L 128.1000 2,625.10 47,497,327.62|SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0028
175|BOLAJI - ADE VENTURES LIMITED MO0311730 327,732|63,ENU OWA STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.1000 80,097.00 47,577,424.62|BLANK AUDIO/VIDEO TAPES RADIO CASSETTES,MINI HI-FI SYS|ALLSTATES 0.0857
176|L.O.AGAZIE ELECTRICAL STORES LTD MF0343733 310,402|BLOCK 9,NO 47, ALABA INT'L MARKET,0JO,LAGOY 128.1000 18,746.00 47,596,170.62|ELECTRICAL FITTINGS,SWITCH FUSE,, BENDING SPRINGS,SOCIALLSTATES 0.0201
177|ROFICO LTD MF060285 RC457447|8 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,IKEJA LAGOS 128.1000 101,795.00 47,697,965.62[INSTANT MILK POWDER CHARTERED 0.1089
178|BIO-ORGANICS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0207100 92,096|893, ISHERI ROAD, BY OJODU BUS-STOP LAGOS 128.1000 47,779.00 47,745,744.62|VITAMINS FOR LOCAL PRODUCTION OF FEED PREMIX CITIBANK 0.0511
179|SADHWANIS NIG. LTD MF0314009 RC7048(13 EREKO STRRET IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.1000 26,281.00 47,772,025.62|RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER DBL 0.0281
180|ABDULAHI MOHAMMED IND. LTD MF0160496 319,512[125/129 SABON BIRNI ROAD KAWO NEW EXT. KAI 128.1000 31,365.00 47,803,390.62| AGRICULTURAL MACHINE WATER PUMP, DISC MILL EQUITY 0.0335
181|IDISYSTEMS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0450097 268,292|8B REEVE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 128.1000 52,073.00 47,855,463.62| AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINES |EQUITY 0.0557
182|D.A.UMEH & BROS NIG.LTD. MF0331977 376,392|152 EHI ROAD,ABA 128.1000 13,200.00 47,868,663.62|13500KG NAPHTALENE BALLS (CAMPHOR) FBN 0.0141
183|GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0276511 ,858|PLOT78,0BA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.1000 22,118.40 47,890,782.02|INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-86.4MTS HYDROCHLORIC ACID _[FBN 0.0237
184|DUFIL PRIMA FOODS LIMITED MF 0186499| RC 438802 11A OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI 128.1000 71,448.00 47,962,230.02| WASTE WATER EQUIPMENT/TOOLS FOR DUFIL PRIMA FOODS |FCMB LTD. 0.0764!
185|MULTIPLE FARMS LIMITED MF 0457577RC NO 355097 |NO 64 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET P O BOX 2024 M 128.1000 46,460.00 48,008,690.02|FOR THE PURCHASE OF 92 MT GALVANISED STEEL PIPES. FCMB LTD. 0.0497
186|NICEWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0223630 RC NO 456401 |NO 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 128.1000 13,227.83 48,021,917.85|FOR IMPORTATION OF SEVERAL MODELS OF QUARTZ CLOCKYFCMB LTD. 0.0141
187|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLC MF0474444 | RC 11330 PLOT 7B ACME OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE P.M.B| 128.1000 60,175.10 48,082,092.95|FOR THE PURCHASE OF 24 METRIC TONNES OF COPPER WIREFCMB LTD. 0.0644
188|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLC MF0474445 | RC 11330 PLOT 7B ACME OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE P.M.B| 128.1000 303,816.78 48,385,909.73|FOR THE PURCHASE OF 122 METRIC TONNES OF THREE CROJFCMB LTD. 0.3250
189|MEGA PLASTICS LIMITED MF0428125 RC398727|No. 4, llupeju Bye-Pass, llupeju, Lagos 128.1000 21,000.00 48,406,909.73|5 CONTAINERS = 85 M/TONS POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER (AFIB 0.0225
190|0.C. Honnies Limited MF 0443111 439,834|Suite 22, Block 12, Sura Shopping Complex Simpson| 128.1000 25,600.00 48,432,509.73|Mastic Painters filling (new). Fidelit 0.0274
191|DE-UNITED FOODS INDS. LTD MF0186497 229,723|KM 4,0TTA IDIROKO ROAD,SANGO OTTA. 128.1000 16,809.80 48,449,319.53|PAYMENT FOR THE IMPORTATION OF SPARE PARTS FTB 0.0180
192|NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD MF0301890 3,841|PLOT 49, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PO| 128.1000 100,725.42 48,550,044.95|CKD COMPONENTS, MOUNTINGS & FITTINGS FOR OFFICE FUR|GUARANTY 0.1077
193|SWEETCO FOODS LIMITED MF0365449 71,447|9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD, IBADAN, OYO 128.1000 51,233.88 48,601,278.83| SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK GUARANTY 0.0548
194|SWEETCO FOODS LIMITED MF0365448 71,447|9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD, IBADAN, OYO 128.1000 158,411.00 48,759,689.83|PRINTED BI AXIALLY POLY PROP FILM GUARANTY 0.1694
195|AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF - 0185517 RC - 11319453 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET LAGOS 128.1000 22,217.30 48,781,907.13|STONEWARE PLATE HABIB NIG. BANK 0.0238
196|AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF - 0185518 RC - 11319453 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET LAGOS 128.1000 23,885.00 48,805,792.13|WALL CLOCKS HABIB NIG. BANK 0.0255
197|STARSHIP ENT. LIMITED MF - 0264880 RC - 23530715 FATAI KADIRI STREET LAGOS 128.1000 62,809.00 48,868,601.13|STEREO SINGLE AND DOUBLE CASSETTE HABIB NIG. BANK 0.0672
198|BUSSODR & CO, LTD MF0322704 124,800{N0.2 ABA ROAD PORT HARCOURT 128.1000 117,900.00 48,986,501.13| STADIUM SEAT (PLASTIC) MODEL A2 and CR4 HALLMARK 0.1261
199|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIGERIA) A MF0435855 11,330|PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTAT| 128.1000 282,095.35, 49,268,596.48/151.2 METRIC TONNES OF ANHYDROUS MILK FAT WITH H.S C(IBTC 0.3017
200|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIGERIA) A MF0107783 11,330|PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTAT| 128.1000 84,240.00 49,352,836.48|BUTTER MILK POWDER (48 METRIC TONNES) WITH H.S CODE (IBTC 0.0901
201|ALUFOILS NIG. LTD MF0482584 RC 82064|KM. 32, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ALAGBADO, L4 128.1000 57,590.13 49,410,426.61|ALUMINIUM FOIL (FOR INDUSTRIAL USE) INMB 0.0616
202|AYODELE-OYEFIN AYOBADE AYOTUNDE AA0708665: A1780316|BLOCK 13 FLT 4 LSDPC ESTATE OMOLE IKEJA LA 128.1000 11,651.94 49,422,078.55| TUITION NATIONAL 0.0125
203|OBE ENIOLA ABOSEDE AA1367605 A2170036|228A AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 128.1000 7,650.00 49,429,728.55|SCHOOL FEES NBM 0.0082
204|OLUBODE OLUSOLA DAYO AA1367606: A1203135|228A AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 128.1000 2,000.00 49,431,728.55|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NBM 0.0021
205|RECITY INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS LTD MF0444697 189,590{39A OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 128.1000 66,680.00 49,498,408.55|LINOLEUM FLOOR COVERING B GRADE NBM 0.0713
206|RECITY INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS LTD MF0444699 189,590|39A OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 128.1000 10,144.00 49,508,552.55|LINOLEUM FLOOR PROTECTOR SMALL SIZE NBM 0.0109
207|TIJANI IYABODE SIJUOLA AA0936567 A0828433|PC 30, AFRIBANK STREET V.I. LAGOS 128.1000 2,000.00 49,510,552.55|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NBM 0.0021
208 A.G INVESTMENT LIMITED M0322869 RC218346 63,ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.1000 41,047.00 49,551,599.55|HURRICANE LANTERN PRUDENT 0.0439
209 ADOJA ENTERPRISES MO0311829 RC102902 41,AGORO STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.1000 48,832.00 49,600,431.55|ENAMEL WARE SETS PRUDENT 0.0522
210 ADVEEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0496764 RC235570 1,PANADA STREET,ISOLO,LAGOS 128.1000 30,500.00 49,630,931.55|CALCIUM PROPIONATE PRUDENT 0.0326
211 GREAT WALL NIGERIA LIMITED MO0311725 RC316022 41,IDUMAGBO STREET,LAGOS 128.1000 24,802.00 49,655,733.55|CANDLES PRUDENT 0.0265
212|INSIS LIMITED MF0067639 291160|3, ARE AVENUE, BODIJA, IBADAN OYO STATE 128.1000 15,000.00 49,670,733.55/IMPORT OF TRANSMIT 360G/L - AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDE TRIUMPH 0.0160
213|HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0067537 355542|71, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 128.1000 17,792.98 49,688,526.53|IMPORT OF 27000 DOZ STONEWARE PLATES TRIUMPH 0.0190
214|AFRICAN TEXT.MANU.LTD MF324231 32,300|1 SUHAIL AKAR LANE CHALLAWA IND.EST.KANO 128.1000 190,641.42 49,879,167.95/108 TONS GUM ROSIN FOR TEXT. IND. UBN 0.2039
215|AKLE BROTHERS LTD MF402199 1,554|14E BELLO ROAD KANO 128.1000 47,075.28 49,926,243.23|8400 LTR PERFEKTHION-INSECTCIDE FOR AGRIC. UBN 0.0504
216|INTERCONTINENTAL DIST.LTD MF422233 52,583|NO 3 LADIPO OLUWOLE ST. IKEJA LAGOS 128.1000 69,702.64 49,995,945.87| ORANGE,LIME,GINGER,PINEAPPLE FLAVOUR VARIANT UBN 0.0746
217|WEST AFRICA MILK COY NIG PLC MF474446 11,330|PLOT 7 ACME RD OGBA IND.EST IKEJA LAGOS 128.1000 419,744.00, 50,415,689.87|208 MTS OF SKIMMED MILK POWDER UBN 0.4490
218|ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0482585 82,064|KM 32 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY ,ALAGBADO,LAG 128.1000 40,515.77 50,456,205.64| NEW LDPE FILM WEMA 0.0433
219|BENCOVIK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0257212 14062121, OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 128.1000 44,000.00 50,500,205.64| AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY : ADITI PRIME MOVER ZENITH 0.0471
220|DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0451869 114045|9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAG( 128.1000 13,317.74 50,513,523.38| WALL CLOCKS ZENITH 0.0142
221|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF0257213 462888 |PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAQ 128.1000 13,874.01 50,527,397.39|CORN STARCH ZENITH 0.0148
222|QUALITY RADIATORS LTD . MF0074090 116619|75A TRANS AMADI IND. L/OUT, PORT HARCOURT, 128.1000 34,150.00 50,561,547.39|VARIOUS MOULDING MACHINES ZENITH 0.0365
223|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) MF0281002 11330|7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKE. 128.1000 470,400.00 51,031,947.39|224 MT OF SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.5032
224|CONTINENTAL AGRIC EQUIPMENTS LTD MF0209287 71,497|53 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO 128.0900 4,191.60 51,036,138.99|AGRICULTURAL DIESEL ENGINES CITIBANK 0.0045
225|CONTINENTAL AGRIC EQUIPMENT LTD MF0050496 RC71497(53, IGA IDUGARAN STREET, LAGOS 128.0800 15,890.00 51,052,028.99|RUBBER TRANSMISSION BELTS ACB 0.0170
226|NESTLE FOODS NIGERIA MF0447983 RC6540(22-24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 128.0800 119,043.17 51,171,072.16|ALUMINIUM LAMINATE CHARTERED 0.1273
227|ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED M - 0204704 RC - 130676|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LA 128.0800 66,474.00 51,237,546.16|PRINTING INKS HABIB NIG. BANK 0.0711
228|JAGAL PHARMA MF0167554 127,660|LAGOS 128.0800 120,655.80 51,358,201.96 MATERIAL FOR TETMOSOL MEDICATED SOAP) STANBIC 0.1290
229|NESTLE NIG PLC MF447990 6,540(22-24 TND.AVENUE TLUPEJU LAGD! 128.0800 754,716.33| 52,112,918.29|CASES OF NIGO MILK UBN 0.8072
230|CORVIC INVESTMENT LTD MF0247954 RC293481|88A OJO LANE DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOYI LAGOS 128.0700 35,200.00 52,148,118.29| ALUMINIUM EXTRUSION PROFILES ACB 0.0376
231|SAMEER ENT LTD MF0281554 RC26332{239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND- 128.0700 40,314.00 52,188,432.29| WATER PUMP ACB 0.0431
232|SIMBA TECHNOLOGY NIG LTD MF0153598 RC305797|77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE LAGOS 128.0700 15,115.00 52,203,547.29| COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS ACB 0.0162
233|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0196344 2,343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 128.0700 247,900.00 52,451,447.29|NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET CITIBANK 0.2651
234|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0196341 2,343[2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 128.0700 149,304.26) 52,600,751.55|NEW INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS CITIBANK 0.1597
235|COMRADE CYCLE MF0345844 RC28358(77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 128.0700 39,880.80 52,640,632.35|COMPLETE BICYCLE ACCESSORIES IN CKD CITIZENS 0.0426
236|DREK COMPANY LTD MF0419652 RC66626{29 ASSOCIATION AVENUE ILLUPEJU LAGOS 128.0700 23,393.00 52,664,025.35|FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT CITIZENS 0.0250
237|WANDEL INTL NIG LTD MF0448905 RC113254(77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 128.0700 30,250.00 52,694,275.35|AGRIC MACHINERY CITIZENS 0.0323
238|SAMEER ENT LTD MF0303508 RC26: 9C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 128.0700 45,467.00 52,739,742.35|PORTABLE GENRATORS DBL 0.0486
239|VAS NIG LTD MF0320990 RC46924(239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 128.0700 47,490.00 52,787,232.35|MULTI PURPOSE GASOLINE ENGINES FOR GRINDING PEPER, (DBL 0.0508
240|VAS NIG LTD MF0314391 RC46924{239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 128.0700 93,800.00 52,881,032.35|PORTABLE GENRATORS DBL 0.1003




241|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG PLC MF439186 2,343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.0700 1,527,306.25 54,408,338.60|HARD RED WINTER WHEAT UBN 1.6333
242|INT' L PLASTICS NIG LTD MF235523 6,551|PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA 128.0700 44,730.00 54,453,068.60|63MTS LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBN 0.0478
243|GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF 0162857 437660(2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 128.0700 25,321.00 54,478,389.60| NEW INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS ZENITH 0.0271
244|IDDO PLASTICS LTD MF0436657 RC3454|PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA, LAGOS 128.0700 7,600.00 54,485,989.60| SHOE MOULDS RACER OCEANIC BANK 0.0081
245|GMO STEEL IND. LTD MF-0260798 RC200286(38/46 EAST NIGER IND LAYOUT, OFF ATANI RD, O 128.0600 338,037.18 54,824,026.78| WIRE RODS IN COILS ACB 0.3615
246|ISPAT STEEL NIG MF0279275 RC387955|6 BAUCHI STREET, APAPA,LAGOS 128.0600 298,211.20; 55,122,237.98|STEEL PRODUCT UNIVERSAL BEAMS CHARTERED 0.3189
247|DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD MF0403862 48,4551, COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA, 128.0600 4,835.00 55,127,072.98|BICYCLE CHAINWHEEL CRANK, BICYCLE HUB CITIBANK 0.0052
248|DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD MF0403872 48,4551, COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA, 128.0600 5,800.00 55,132,872.98|BICYCLE HUB, HANDLE,PEDALS CITIBANK 0.0062
249|ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0485167 387,955(6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS. 128.0600 50,134.42 55,183,007.40|STEEL PRODUCTS EQUAL ANGLES CITIBANK 0.0536
250|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0403864 97,069[ELEGANZA  PLAZA (GEMINI  BLOCK) 1, 128.0600 9,187.20 55,192,194.60|MIXED ALKYL BENZENE CITIBANK 0.0098
251|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0403848 97,069|ELEGANZA  PLAZA GEMINI  BLOCK) 1, 128.0600 5,416.20 55,197,610.80/SODIUM BICARBONATE CITIBANK 0.0058
252|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0485157 97,069|ELEGANZA  PLAZA GEMINI BLOCK) 1, 128.0600 8,066.16 55,205,676.96|CITRIC ACID CITIBANK 0.0086
253|GMO STEEL IND. LTD MF - 0191907 RC200286(38/46 EAST NIGER INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, OFF ATA 128.0600 676,000.00 55,881,676.96|WIRE COILS IN RODS DBL 0.7229
254|HOESCH PIPE MILLS LTD AA1215324, RC13688|HENRY CARR STREET , INDUSTRIAL AVENUE IKE]| 128.0600 148,126.00 56,029,802.96|SERVICE/MANAGEMENT FEE FOR 2002(FOR DESIGN OF STEEL|{DBL 0.1584
255|HOESCH PIPE MILLS LTD AA11215322 RC13688|HENRY CARR STREET , INDUSTRIAL AVENUE IKE]| 128.0600 8,760.00 56,038,562.96| ROYALTIES FEES FOR 2002 (IN CONSIDERATION OF RIGHTS A|DBL 0.0094
256|SAGINOV LIMITED MF0167886 245,028|18 CARTER STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 128.0600 68,722.50 56,107,285.46|LANETE WAX AO DEHYOUART ACA ETB 0.0735
257|SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LTD MF0425328 RC 28900|PLT 4C, BLK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, APA 128.0600 152,423.52 56,259,708.98| POLYPROPYLENE (CHEMICALS INMB 0.1630
258|ECONET WIRELESS NIG LTD MF0513256 398,557| COWRIE HOUSE (6TH FLOOR) 27 ADEYEMO ALAK 128.0600 5,000,000.00 61,259,708.98| GSM EQUIPMENT(MICRO WAVE RADIO EQUIPMENT) INTERCONT. 5.3466
259|AFRICAN STEEL MF0195788 395,473|6, BAUCHI ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 128.0600 15,510.00 61,275,218.98| PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF FRP COOLING TOWER STANBIC 0.0166
260|TADECO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0410918 84,536|21 KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 128.0500 20,000.00 61,295,218.98| BOND PAPER IN SHEETS ACCESS 0.0214
261|GENURITY LIMITED MF0163484 RC470414(7 BIMBO AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.0500 309,175.00 61,604,393.98| USED NISSAN PATHFINDER ASSURANCE 0.3306
262|GLOBAL MOTORS LIMITED MF0163481 RC469695|1 ALHAJI SHEHU CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS 128.0500 576,350.00 62,180,743.98| USED MCI 102 AS BUSES, MERCEDES BENZ MB 0303, AUDI A4 JASSURANCE 0.6163
263|K.G.M. LIMITED MF0163483 RC245927|15 AKINDELE STREET ANIFOWOSHE IKEJA LAGO 128.0500 358,495.00 62,539,238.98| USED MITSUBISHI GALANT, USED ACURA 3.2TL ASSURANCE 0.3833
264|FLYING DOVE LIMITED MF0208841 20,631|1089A, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET V/I LAGOS. 128.0500 46,235.00 62,585,473.98|BULK VIDEO CASSETTE AND WACO VIDEO CASSETTE CITIBANK 0.0494
265|SUDARSHANA NIGERIA LIMITED 19399/ MF 0264855 RC376590(31, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA - LAGOS 128.0500 156,630.00 62,742,103.98|IMPORTATION OF 204 M/TONS OF POLY PROPYLENE & KEROSIEAGLE BANK LIMI| 0.1675
266|C. DONNAS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0473929 RC147740(B276 ALABA INT'L LAGOS 128.0500 34,260.00 62,776,363.98| SUMEC BRAND WATER PUMP ECOBANK 0.0366
267|GODFREY NNODIM & SONS LTD MF0231721 RC288089(33 ST. MICHAEL ROAD, ABA 128.0500 52,480.00 62,828,843.98|STOCK FISH HEADS ECOBANK 0.0561
268|AMSATA LIMITED MF0167864 20,804[175/183 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY ISOLO LA 128.0500 20,143.20 62,848,987.18| MOULD FOR PVC SHOES PRODUCTION ETB 0.0215
269|SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC AA07368087 1,928|247 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY,IJORA 128.0500 4,100.00 62,853,087.18| TECHNICAL FEES FBN 0.0044
270|INTRACOM INTERNET SERVICES AAO0770575 374,040[277A AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 128.0500 145,732.97 62,998,820.15|INTERNATIONAL CALLING CARD TRAFFIC GUARANTY 0.1558
271|NADINA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0184612 185,508|PLOT 4A BLOCK A,PA OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCE! 128.0500 345,721.72 63,344,541.87|500 TONS OF PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOK PRODUCTION GUARANTY 0.3697
272|NADINA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0400091 185,508|PLOT 4A BLOCK A,PA OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCEI| 128.0500 628,001.74. 63,972,543.61|UNCOATED WOODFREE PAPER GUARANTY 0.6715
273|DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0444244 140,757{10, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA LAGOS 128.0500 30,749.00 64,003,292.61|COMPUTER MONITORS, ONE SIDE LAMINATED PAPER SHEETS|NBM 0.0329
274|EDIL CENTRE (NIG.) LIMITED MF0186865 232,883|2, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIRIKIR| 128.0500 11,474.38 64,014,766.99|44,880 KG OF UNGLAZED VITRIFIED MOSAIC TILES PLATINUM 0.0123
275|ASHOROBI MUJIDAT OLAIDE AA1199670 A0529999|PLOT 226A MUTI OKUNOLA ST. VICTORIA ISLAND 128.0500 2,500.00 64,017,266.99|BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRIUMPH 0.0027
276|INTERKEL NIGERIA LIMITED AA0020429 58836/119 AWOLOWO ROAD S/W IKOYI, LAGOS STATE 128.0500 2,000.00 64,019,266.99| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRIUMPH 0.0021
277|CHY INT'L LTD MF0451355 470591[4TH FLOOR, LSDPC HOUSE EKO BANK BUILDING. 128.0500 62,820.00 64,082,086.99| CANDLES ZENITH 0.0672
278|COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED . MF 0453669 56536|1-7, COSCHARIS STR., MAZA-MAZA, LAGOS 128.0500 63,329.71 64,145,416.70|KOMBI FILLER (PUTTY) ZENITH 0.0677
279|JOINUS NIGERIA LTD MF 0454437 208961[16 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 128.0500 57,750.00 64,203,166.70|LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ZENITH 0.0617
280|KENVEE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0081733 28,020|26 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA L 128.0400 72,677.04 64,275,843.74| GLASS GLOBE (ART 225, 235, 255, D80 & D90) ACCESS 0.0777
281|GAWO PHARM NIG LTD MF299168 54,775|115 OSHO DRIVE OLODI APAPA LAGOS 128.0400 77,600.00 64,353,443.74|2000KG NIPAGIN,1000KG NIPASOL, TRIMETHOPRIM,ASPARTAM{UBN 0.0830
282|INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0158401 375429|3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.0400 24,696.00 64,378,139.74| BUSHING, WHEELAGRIC MACHINE SPARE PARTS ZENITH 0.0264
283|CHIEF JOHN EDOZIEN AA1329775, A0010093|I UDI STREET,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.0300 2,000.00 64,380,139.74|PTA CHARTERED 0.0021
284|V.A B EDOZIEN AA1329776 A0105440|1 UDI STREET,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.0300 2,000.00 64,382,139.74|PTA CHARTERED 0.0021
285|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0485062 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 26,234.72 64,408,374.46 MARKEM SPARE PARTS CITIBANK 0.0280
286|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0485056 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 114,072.00) 64,522,446.46| ACQUALIC CA L500 CITIBANK 0.1220
287|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0190103 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 88,405.89 64,610,852.35| WOODPULP CITIBANK 0.0945
288|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0485064 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 6,812.52 64,617,664.87|MENTHOL CITIBANK 0.0073
289|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0107642 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 14,173.85 64,631,838.72|DISPOMELT (PFA) GLUE CITIBANK 0.0152
290|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0190120 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 13,566.79 64,645,405.51|LTG SPARES FOR CSX LINE CITIBANK 0.0145
291|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0107631 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 70,966.50 64,716,372.01|ARIEL HS (F110) 72 X 80 GR ORLOFF, ARIEL HS (F130), 24 X CITIBANK 0.0759
292|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197850 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 22,115.33] 64,738,487.34|BL 40G SILOX CITIBANK 0.0236
293|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197849 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 23,192.34 64,761,679.68| CPM FILM CITIBANK 0.0248
294|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0485065 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 9,807.89 64,771,487.57|SPARE BELTS FOR CURVE CONVEYOR CITIBANK 0.0105
295|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0190112 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 24,029.64 64,795,517.21[NON WOVEN 100% POLYPROPYLENE CITIBANK 0.0257
296|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0107647 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 57,219.36) 64,852,736.56|SYNTHETIC DIAPER TAPE CITIBANK 0.0612
297|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0190115 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 159,805.91 65,012,542.48|MINI TOPSHEET, MIDI TOPSHEET, MAXI TOPSHEET CITIBANK 0.1708
298|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0190116 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 91,158.10| 65,103,700.58| POLYETHYLENE BACKSHEET POLYFILM (DIAPER FILM) CITIBANK 0.0975
299|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197789 180,434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, 128.0300 41,086.88 65,144,787.46 KRAFT BLEACHED WOODPULP CITIBANK 0.0439
300|ECONET WIRELESS NIGERIA LTD MF0319250 RC398557[4TH FLOOR COWRIE HOUSE, 27 ADEYEMO ALAK]| 128.0300 684,000.00 65,828,787.46|8 MILLION PRINTED MATTER PHONE CARDS EIB 0.7312
301|H-GETEE INDUSTRIES MF0449106 24,779 25,ASA AFARIOGUN ST,AJAO ESTATE 128.0300 23,430.00 65,852,217.46|PLOYPROPYLENE(GRADETI-4350-P) MARINA 0.0250
302|DEEKAY & SONS MF0198596 RC9641[239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND: 128.0200 10,120.00 65,862,337.46| MONO PORTABLE RADIO ACB 0.0108
303|POWER WING NIG. LTD MF 0347724/ RC442880(49, IGA IDUNGARAN AVENUE IDUMAGBO, LAGOS 128.0200 39,580.00 65,901,917.46|INDUSTRIAL FAN FS6-65XMG25" ACB 0.0423
304|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0432524 RC208914|PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE - 128.0200 236,566.32 66,138,483.78| WRITING AND PRINTING PAPER ACB 0.2529
305|GMO & COMPANY MF0430966 5,328|1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, SURULERE, LAG 128.0200 56,300.00 66,194,783.78|BICYCLE SPARE PARTS ACCESS 0.0602
306|NYCIL LIMITED AA1235457 27,148|24, TALABI STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.0200 167.29 66,194,951.07| ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION AFRI 0.0002
307|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439205 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 128.0200 90,695.92 66,285,646.99|TIXOSIL 43, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, RIBOTIDE CITIBANK 0.0970
308|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439221 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 128.0200 62,952.69] 66,348,599.68|SOD SACCHARIN CITIBANK 0.0673
309|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0427898 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 128.0200 120,014.30; 66,468,613.98| SORBOSIL AC77 CITIBANK 0.1283
310|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439245 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 128.0200 41,680.00] 66,510,293.98| SCMC TOOTHPASTE FOR FOODS/TOOTHPASTE CITIBANK 0.0446
311|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0439217 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS. 128.0200 220,412.42 66,730,706.40| TEABAG FILTER PAPER CITIBANK 0.2356
312|DEEKAY & SONS MF0303860 RC9641[239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 128.0200 22,155.00 66,752,861.40|INDUSTRIAL FANS DBL 0.0237
313|EMBASSY PHARM MF0281061 RCB82878(26, IGUNNU STREET, LAGOS 128.0200 42,721.60 66,795,583.00/9,600 BOXES 50X30ML LABQUIN INJECTIONS DBL 0.0457
314|ASSOCIATED MATCH IND. NIG. LTD MF0436573 RC7979|ELEYELE IND. ESTATE, IBADAN 128.0200 9,296.03 66,804,879.03| SHORTFALL ON IMPORTATION OF METRIC TONS OF SHRINK FIIECOBANK 0.0099
315|STANDARD FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0436571 RC50325[15 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0200 40,816.18 66,845,695.21| SHORTFALL ON IMPORTATION OF CUMMING KTA19 G4-575 KVAECOBANK 0.0436
316|STANDARD FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0436572 RC50325[15 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0200 12,426.04 66,858,121.25|SHORTFALL ON IMPORTATION OF CUMMING SGA10G3-248 KVAECOBANK 0.0133
317|FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MF0153846 2,338|7 ELETU OGABI STREET OFF ADEOLA ODEKU STI 128.0200 77,745.50 66,935,866.75| CRAWLER EXCAVATOR ETB 0.0831
318|VIKREN CORPORATION NIGERIA LIMITED MF0437023 230,628|19 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 128.0200 24,499.00 66,960,365.75|CHARCOAL IRON ETB 0.0262
319|WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0435653 14,694|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.0200 64,100.00 67,024,465.75|ONE LOT INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS |§TB 0.0685
320|NYCIL LIMITED MF0270380 27,148|24, TALABI STREET,IKEJA 128.0200 58,689.00 67,083,154.75|INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-9.64 MTS CELLUSIZE QP 300 & TR|FBN 0.0627
321[IRON & STEEL MANUFACTURE LIMITED MF0428551 RC452953|71, Asa Dam Road, llorin 128.0200 230,000.00 67,313,154.75/1000 METRIC TONS OF DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL BARYFIB 0.2459
322|Geoelis & Co. (Nig.) Ltd MF 0443607 18,374/9, Eletu Iwashe Street, Idumagbo - Lagos 128.0200 245,555.00! 67,558,709.75|Cable factory spare parts Fidelit 0.2625
323|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0068983 208,914|BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE | 128.0200 77,980.20 67,636,689.95| WOODFREE WRITING & PRINTING PAPER GUARANTY 0.0834
324[SILVER SPRING LIMITED M - 0336051 RC - 154688(3B ALI AKILU ROAD KADUNA 128.0200 39,725.00 67,676,414.95|POLY ALLUMINIUM CHLORIDE HABIB NIG. BANK 0.0425




325|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0427872 1131 BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 128.0200 92,273.18 67,768,688.13|29000 KILOS OF ROYCO SEASONING DF630497H WITH H.S COI:II_BTC 0.0986
326|ELAR NIG. LTD MF0289516 RC 33721|19, OBUN EKO STREET, LAGOS 128.0200 13,399.75 67,782,087.88| VACUUM FLASKS AND GLASS REFILLS INMB 0.0143
327|NYCIL LIMITED MF0271738 RC 2714824, TALABI STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENU! 128.0200 32,250.11 67,814,337.99|DI-OCTYL PHTHALATE (CHEMICALS INMB 0.0345
328|NYCIL LIMITED MF0271745 RC 2714824, TALABI STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENU! 128.0200 32,250.11 67,846,588.10|PLASTICIZER COLOURLESS LIQUID (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0345
329|ADETOBA LEYE AMOS AA0533820 A0379460|2 CHEVRON DRIVE, LEKKI - LAGOS 128.0200 15,000.00 67,861,588.10| SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 0.0160
330|EM-FEL INVESTMENT LTD MF 0004829 RC472126/99 JUBILEE ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 128.0200 471,200.00 68,332,788.10|FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLES MANNYBANK PLC 0.5037
331|EXQUISITE INDUSTRIES LTD M 0278695 RC 58611|19 MILVERTON AVENUE ABA ABIA STATE 128.0200 322,175.00 68,654,963.10| STOCKFISH HEADS MANNYBANK PLC 0.3444
332|MANNYBANK PLC AA1313405 RC141020|2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 128.0200 2,700.00 68,657,663.10| ESTACODE FOR DR.J.N. EZIKPE MD/CEO MANNYBANK PLC 0.0029
333|MANNYBANK PLC AA1346393, RC141020(2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 128.0200 8,300.00 68,665,963.10| ESTACODE FOR DR.G.E. ENE-DIRECTOR MANNYBANK PLC 0.0089
334|TRACY & MARK LTD MF 0004826 RC472670|PLOT 152C ROAD 17 URATTA H/ESTATE OWERRI 128.0200 474,500.00 69,140,463.10|FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLES MANNYBANK PLC 0.5072
335|ASCON OIL COMPANY LTD MF0444476 67,305|39A BISHOP ABOYADE COLE STREET LAGOS 128.0200 129,540.00 69,270,003.10/AGO GASOIL NBM 0.1385
336 SUCCOTH ALUMINIUM LIMITED MF0496703 RC393251| WEMPCO ROAD,OGBA,INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAG 128.0200 38,431.79 69,308,434.89| ALUMINIUM PROFILES AND PVC WINDOWS PRUDENT 0.0411
337|LIBERTY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0259329 21,173|17 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI INDUSTRIAL EST. 128.0200 21,840.00 69,330,274.89|BILLS REMITTANCE- SET OF BURNER PARTS STD. CHRTD 0.0233
338|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO. NIGERIA MF0435772 6,153|NO. 3,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.0200 22,802.00 69,353,076.89|INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-AMMONIUM CHLORIDE ZINC CHIUBA PLC 0.0244
339|STANDARD MOTORS IND.LTD. MF479131 78,428|70 OSHOLAKE ST.EBUTE METTA LAGOS 128.0200 35,876.00 69,388,952.89|V M EG RADIOTORS,F/SHROUD FOR MERCEDES MTRS UBN 0.0384
340|LEVER BROTHERS NIGERIA PLC MF 0454516 113|UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN | 128.0200 217,232.33, 69,606,185.22| CAUSTIC SODA LIQUID ZENITH 0.2322
341|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIMITEI MF0362259 268,357|66, AKANRO STREET, ILASAMAJA, LAGOS 128.0100 32,758.87 69,638,944.09| VOLTAGE STABILIERS AFRI 0.0350
342|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIMITEH MF0362264 268,357|66, AKANRO STREET, ILASAMAJA, LAGOS 128.0100 25,264.44 69,664,208.53| RECHARGEABLE LATTERN MTH CASSETTE AFRI 0.0270
343|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIMITEI MF0229493 268,357|66, AKANRO STREET, ILASAMAJA, LAGOS 128.0100 19,452.42 69,683,660.95|CORDLESS KETTLE AFRI 0.0208
344|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIMITEI MF0362270 268,357|66, AKANRO STREET, ILASAMAJA, LAGOS 128.0100 9,723.01 69,693,383.96|OVEN TOASTER AFRI 0.0104
345|Adler Products MF 0229484 RC 35557|32, Oduyemi Street, lkeja 128.0100 1,335.00 69,694,718.96|Gelatin "240" Bloom (Pharmaceutical Raw Materials Capital 0.0014
346|West African Seasoning Co Ltd MF 0229639 RC 164542|37, Creek Road, Apapa 128.0100 194,519.04 69,889,238.00 | Biaxially Oriented Polypropylene-OPP As Packing Materials For 17G Capital 0.2079
347|ALLWELL COMMERCE LTD MF0437049 RC257702{1712 IDEJO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 128.0100 19,090.48 69,908,328.48 KEROSINE STOVES CHARTERED 0.0204
348|BUKKY ADEMILUYI AA1350418 A0300035|1712 IDEJO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 128.0100 2,000.00 69,910,328.48|PTA CHARTERED 0.0021
349|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0229614 164,542|37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.0100 370,440.00 70,280,768.48 MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE-LARGE CRYSTALS CITIBANK 0.3960
350|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0229643 164,542(37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.0100 40,253.92 70,321,022.40|OMAG UNILOGO PACKAGING MACHINE CITIBANK 0.0430
351|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0229644 164,542|37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.0100 3,096.60 70,324,119.00|STABILIZER AND CONTUINITY GROUP CITIBANK 0.0033
352|ROYAL CERAMICS LTD. MF0334845 202,592|14 ADEMOLA STREET,IKOYI 128.0100 35,325.00 70,359,444.00|VOLTAS DIESEL FORKLIFTS FBN 0.0378
353|OJORAD NIG LIMITED MF 0228923 RC 45595932 OLATILEWA STREET OFF OLUFEMI STREET S 128.0100 50,296.00 70,409,740.00|FLASHLIGHTS - FT300, FT350, FTP300. , FT700, & FT400 GUARDIAN 0.0538
354|ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0264450 RC 5909/19, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 128.0100 51,518.15 70,461,258.15|REACTIVE BLUE R SPECIAL DYESTUFF FOR TEXTILE IND. USE |INMB 0.0551
355|ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0188485 RC 5909/19, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 128.0100 13,182.96 70,474,441.11|VACUUM COLOUR STRAINER WITH MOTORISED LIFTING INMB 0.0141
356|RO-MARONG NIGERIA LIMITED AA0936619: 318,663|311, APAPA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.0100 10,740.98 70,485,182.09|MEDICAL INSURANCE PREMIUM NBM 0.0115
357 KARINA INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0061552 RC272170}5C BISHOP OLUWOLE STR. VICTORIA ISLAND LA 128.0100 45,144.00 70,530,326.09|LINOLIUM FLOOR COVERING PRUDENT 0.0483
358 KARINA INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0311663 RC272170/5C BISHOP OLUWOLE STR. VICTORIA ISLAND LA 128.0100 31,495.00 70,561,821.09|BLANK AUDIO-VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT 0.0337
359|MTN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0435113 395,010{NO.30 AFRIBANK STREET,CHURCHGATE TOWER! 128.0100 280,170.00 70,841,991.09|SUPPLY OF SECOND BILLING GATEWAY (RG.1) FOR MTN GSM |UBA PLC 0.2995
360|UNIVERSAL NIGERIA INDUTRIES COMPAN MF0200709 5,558|18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME, IKEJA, LAG 128.0100 369,121.80 71,211,112.89|COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS UBAPLC 0.3946
361|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY L MF0200715 25,381|18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME, IKEJA, LAG 128.0100 1,360,746.00 72,571,858.89|ZINC INGOT(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) UBA PLC 1.4545
362|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY L, MF0200705 25,381|18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME, IKEJA, LAG 128.0100 77,112.00 72,648,970.89|LEAD INGOT UBAPLC 0.0824
363|AFCOTT NIG PLC MF447667 75,289|122-132 OSHODI EXP.WAY ISOLO LAGOS 128.0100 985,000.00 73,633,970.89|PRILLED UREA(AGRIC.CHEMICAL) UBN 1.0529
364|OSAWA NIG LIMITED MF297640 12,533|216/218 PORT HARCOURT RD ABA.ABIA 128.0100 18,334.20 73,652,305.09|6000KGS OF SISAL TOW IN 10KG COILS&SISAL TOW IN 40KG BJUBN 0.0196
365|LMDA (NIGERIA) LTD MF0172145 33927|45, OJO GIWA STREET,2ND FLOOR, OFF JANKAR, 128.0100 115,391.21 73,767,696.30|INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES ZENITH 0.1233
366/OMO WOOD INDUSTRY LTD . MF 0200732 3767|18, WEMPCO ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 128.0100 25,473.80 73,793,170.10|WELDING ELECTRODES ZENITH 0.0272
367|OMO WOOD INDUSTRY LTD . MF 0165772 3767|18, WEMPCO ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 128.0100 783,437.66 74,576,607.76|BEARINGS, ELECTRIC MOTORS, INSULATING MATERIALS KNIFHZENITH 0.8374
368|OOMS-RA LTD MF0330586 15915|NO 4 OJU OLOKUN STR., IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.0100 25,105.03 74,601,712.79|STONEWARE ( DINNER SET) ZENITH 0.0268
369|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY L] MF 0200738 25381(18 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA SCHEME IKEJA LAGOS 128.0100 77,112.00 74,678,824.79|LEAD INGOTS 99.97 PCT ZENITH 0.0824
370|PRECIOUS GOZ IND. LTD MF 0181329 RC 203562|BLOCK 10 SHOPS 30&31 AGRIC MKT COKER LAG! 128.0000 11,597.65 74,690,422.44|PORCELLANTO FLOOR TILES (NEW GOODS) ACB 0.0124
